Copyright © 2010-2014. All Rights Reserved.
www.sentryus.com  R201408-V25
 User Manual
Stand-Alone Access Control Slim Type Keypad
with Built-in EM Reader
ACS45K-EM
 FEATURES
• Outdoor, water resistant
• Built-in EM Reader; Card / Code / Combined access
• IP65 Rating
• 125KHz Frequency
• 1.97 inch / 5 cm Effective distance
• Up to 1000 password & card holders for Zone 1
• Digital keypad operation
• Built-in pickproof function
• Watchdog timer, powerful reboot & self-recovery watchdog
• Dual relay outputs, 0~99 sec unlock output delay time
• 12V~15V DC, 150 mA
• 1.75” x 5.9” x 0.87”
 Please read the Manual before attempting to use this product.
 2
Disposal of Old Electrical & Electronic Equipment (Applicable in the European Union and
other European countries with separate collection systems).
This symbol on the product or on its packaging indicates that this product shall not be treated as household
waste. Instead it shall be handed over to the applicable collection point for the recycling of electrical and
electronic equipment. By ensuring this product is disposed of correctly, you will help prevent potential
negative consequences for the environment and human health, which could otherwise be caused by
inappropriate waste handling of this product. The recycling of materials will help to conserve natural resources.
For more detailed information about recycling of this product, please contact your local city office, your
household waste disposal service or the shop where you purchased the product.
 CAUTION
1. Handle this product with care
  Avoid any shock or bumping of the product. Improper handling could damage the product.
2. Requires a proper operating environment
  This product should be mounted within an enclosure.
3. Check the power source voltage
  The power source voltage should be within the specified range. (Product must meet the specifications).
4. Objects and liquid entry
  Never push objects of any kind into this product as this may touch dangerous voltage points of short out
parts that could result in a fire or electric shock. Never spill any kind of liquid on the product.
5. Servicing
  Do not attempt to service this product by yourself as opening or removing covers may expose you to
dangerous voltage or other hazards. Refer all service to qualified servicing personnel.
6. Damage requiring service
  Unplug this product from the power source and refer service to qualified servicing personnel under the
following conditions: